September 5th, 1997











Notes for print vendor:





Enclosed are the files and print outs for the E-Series System CD.  Below is some information which may need and/or may find useful for the production of this CD.





Files provided on the CD:


	For the CD


		7501890.CDR


		7501890.EPS


		7501890.AI


		7501890.TIF





	For the Insert


		BACK.CDR		FRONT.CDR


		BACK.EPS		FRONT.EPS


		BACK.AI		FRONT.AI


		BACK.TIF		FRONT.TIF





Exporting information:


	256 shades of gray and 8-bit grayscale except for back as Black/White


	@ 300 dpi


	256 fountain fills


	text as curves except for the back text as text


	anti-aliasing is super-sampled


	for AI files - simulate outlines and text as text





Fonts used:


	TimesNewRoman


	TimesNewRoman-Bold


	TimesNewRoman-NormalItalic





Color mode = grayscale using the CMYK color palette





Other specifics:


	Cut lines and registration marks are included





	NO jewel case - this is a double-sided insert.  Use the same stock that you used for the 


Communications Suite CD # 7501382.





	FLOOD-WHITE on the CD


